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Part I: Log

	Date(s)
	Activity/Time
	PSC Standard

	4/16-4/17
	Designing the WebQuest. Developing digital tools and collecting resources. (10 hours)
	PSC 2.6

	4/18-/4/19
	Effectively managing the WebQuest through Weebly site while assuring YouTube videos were appropriate for students to watch during the school hours. (5 hours)
	PSC 3.2/3.6

	4/21-4/22
	Adding audio to website to provide differentiation to those that need help with reading the words on the site. (5 hours)
	PSC 3.3

	4/24-25
	Checked for overall use of WebQuest, include trouble shooting while piloting for improvement of pedagogy. (10 hours)
	PSC 3.5/5.3

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	Total Hours: [30 hours ]
	


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

	Ethnicity
	P-12 Faculty/Staff
	P-12 Students

	
	P-2
	3-5
	6-8
	9-12
	P-2
	3-5
	6-8
	9-12

	Race/Ethnicity:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Asian
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Black
	x
	
	
	
	x
	
	
	

	
Hispanic
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Native American/Alaskan Native
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
White
	x
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Multiracial
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Subgroups:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Students with Disabilities
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Limited English Proficiency
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals
	
	
	
	
	x
	
	
	


Part II: Reflection

	CANDIDATE REFLECTIONS:
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)



	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience?
From this field experience, I learned that not many adults are tech savvy and need lots of assistance on complex task as this one. For adult learners, the pacing is important and lots of hands on is necessary to perform each task to the best ability. The teachers were just as excited as the students and once they knew this was student driven they were a lot happier. Facilitating facilitators for this project allowed me to see what areas need to be strengthen for teachers to complete more technology driven lessons. 


	2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.)

This learning related to the knowledge of knowing how to create a weebly account. This was important to know so that making the pages would be more proficient through development. A skill I needed to be able to do was know how to add videos from YouTube to the site. This was an important task since the scholars relied heavily on this type of resource to complete their writing piece. I had to come with a positive attitude and had to be aware that some of the teachers would not be willing to participate in this project. Fortunately for me, they were will and able to join the fun with the scholars. 


	3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed?
This field experience impacted my school improvement by opening the doors to WebQuest. Lots of teachers wanted to start creating a WebQuest for their scholars towards the end of the semester. Because students have learned all they needed to learn, teachers believe it is time to show what they know by working through WebQuest. This student driven PBL has shown the faculty at my school that this is something we would like to have in the future. This impact can be assessed by the amount of teachers willing to create a WebQuest for a particular topic and possibly a survey after each completed assignment. 



